

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

TESTAMENTARY PETITION LODGING NO. 10893 OF 2021

Rajesh Dhirubhai PalaPETITIONER

V/S

Dhirubhai Pitamberdas Pala (deceased)RESPONDENT

None Present.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA J

DATE : 24th March, 2022

P.C. :

Remove from board.

(ASSOCIATE)