

jsn

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION
TESTAMENTARY PETITION (L) NO.10893 OF 2021

Rajesh Dhirubhai Pala ...Petitioner

And

Dhirubhai Pitamberdas Pala ...Deceased

None for the Petitioner.

CORAM : R.I. CHAGLA J.
DATE : 25TH MARCH, 2022.

ORDER :

1. The Petitioner is granted four weeks time from the date of this Order for compliance of office objections and payment of Court Fees.
2. The Application is disposed of.

[R.I. CHAGLA J.]